

SR1333 LRB099 15782 GRL 40089 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Dennis Bianucci of Bolingbrook; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Dennis Bianucci was the beloved husband of
- 5 Kathleen (nee Patyk); the loving father of Dennis (Kelly),
- 6 Chris (Jennifer), and Thom; the dear grandfather of Zaccary,
- Jonathan, Ryan, and Quinn; the fond brother of Fred (Donna);
- 8 the brother-in-law of Ed Patyk; and the uncle of Karin, Kathy,
- 9 Ken, Sandy, Jeff, and Greg; therefore, be it
- 10 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 11 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 12 family and friends, mourn the passing of Dennis Bianucci; and
- 13 be it further
- 14 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 15 presented to the family of Dennis Bianucci as an expression of
- our sympathy.